Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

No.: OB-167

2.

101151719

ACCIIVED

1999 SEP 20 AM 10: 16

OPR/FINANCE

Name/Address of receiving party(ies):

GILLETTE CANADA INC,

(a Canadian Corporation)

Kirkland, Quebec H9H 4Y8

16700 Trans Canada

Canada

Please record the attached original document.

1. Name of conveying party (ies):

Assistant Commissioner For Patents

Bradley William Baker 6170 Via De Los Cerros

Pleasanton, CA. 94566 U.S.A.

Jay McCulloch 11296 Rothschild Court

Dublin,CA. 94568

Bradley Castillo 2409 Talavera Drive San Ramon, CA, 94583 U.S.A.

Joseph Irwin Tungol 32766 Hilmar Street Union City, CA. 94587 U.S.A.

3 Nature of conveyance:

Assignment Merger

Security Agreement

Change of Name

Execution Date: July 28, 1999, August 9, 1999, August 10, 1999, August 21, 1999.

If this document is being filed with a new application, the execution date of the application is:

B.

6.

7.

8.

Patent No.(s):

Enclosed

07-1350

<u>X</u>

4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):

U.S.A

A. Patent Application No.(s):

29/104,558

5. Name and address of party to whom corresponding concerning document

should be mailed:

David A. Howley, Esq. THE GILLETTE COMPANY Prudential Tower Building 39th Floor

Boston, Massachusetts 02199 617-421-77093

09/21/1999 DNGUYEN 00000398 071350 29104558

01 FC:581

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and the attached is the original

David A. Howley (Reg. No. 34,624)

Name of Person Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document 10

40.00 CH Statement and signature:

Total number of applications/patents involved: 1_.

Authorized to charge Deposit Account.

Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00

Deposit Account No. 07-1350.

If the fee above is being charged to Deposit

Account, a duplicate copy of this cover sheet

is attached. Please apply any additional charges

or any credits, to our Deposit Account Number

Docket No.: OB-167

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the salary you receive or have received from Oral-B Laboratories and/or other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

Bradley William Baker 17 Village Lane Hanover, Ma, 02339 ("Assignor") (Address)

Hanover, Ma. 02339 Citizenship: U.S.A.

Jay McCulloch 11296 Rothschild Court Dublin, CA 94568 Citizenship: U.S.A. ("Assignor") (Address)

Bradley Castillo 2409 Talavera Drive San Ramon, CA 94583

Citizenship: U.S.A.

("Assignor") (Address)

Joseph Irwin Tungol 32766 Hilmar Street Union City, CA 94587 Citizenship: U.S.A.

("Assignor") (Address)

hereby sell, assign and transfer to

GILLETTE CANADA INC.

("Assignee")

(a Canadian Corporation)

16700 Trans Canada

Kirkland, Quebec H9H 4Y8

Canada

its successors and assigns, the entire undivided right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in and to the invention(s) described in a United States Design Patent Application 29/104,558 filed on 05/07/99 (Docket no. OB-167) entitled TOOTHBRUSH PACKAGE, this assignment including said application and any continuation, division, substitute, national, international, or regional application in any country which is derived or claims priority therefrom, and any patents or design registrations granted in the United States and all other countries thereon, and authorize Assignee to file patent applications and design registrations on said invention(s) worldwide in its own name and to claim priority from the aforementioned United States Patent Application under any applicable treaty or convention.

Each Assignor hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement, or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale. Each Assignor further covenants

to provide Assignee, upon request, with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention(s), applications, patents and design registrations as may be known and accessible to each Assignor and to promptly execute and deliver to Assignee or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to file patent applications or design registrations on said invention(s) worldwide, to obtain, maintain and enforce said applications, patents or design registrations, and to transfer legal ownership of said applications, patents or design registrations to Assignee.

Assignor Bradley William Baker Langer Plymets Mass. USA city/county, state/country	On this of My, 1999, personally appeared before me Bradley William Baker who executed this instrument of assignment as his free act and deed Notary Public Marketie on effective 1/38/00
Assignor L. M. C. H. J.	
Jay McCulloch	
	On this of, 1999, personally appeared before me Jay McCulloch who executed this instrument of assignment as his free act and deed
city/county, state/country	
	Notary Public
Assignor Bradley Castillo	
··	On this of, 1999, personally appeared before me Bradley Castillo who executed this instrument of assignment as his free act and deed
city/county, state/country	
	Notary Public

Assignor Joseph Irwin Tungol	
	On this of, 1999, personally appeared before me Joseph Irwin Tungol who executed this instrument of assignment as his free act and deed
city/county, state/country	
	Notary Public
Accepted by Assignee	
GILLETTE CANADA INC. By: July Sold Sold Sold Sold Sold Sold Sold Sold	On this / day of <u>Aptan</u> , 1999, personally appeared before me Jill C. Richardson, Assistant Secretary known to me to
be full	Assistant Secretary of Gillette Canada Inc., with authority to accept assignments on its behalf, who executed this instrument of assignment as the free act and deed of Gillette Canada Inc.
Boston, Suffolk County, Massachusetts	Notary Public

Docket No.: OB-167

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the salary you receive or have received from Oral-B Laboratories and/or other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

("Assignor")

(Address)

Bradley William Baker 6170 Via De Los Cerros Pleasanton, CA 94566

Citizenship: U.S.A.

Jay McCulloch("Assignor")11296 Rothschild Court(Address)

Dublin, CA 94568 Citizenship: U.S.A.

Bradley Castillo ("Assignor")
2409 Talavera Drive (Address)

San Ramon, CA 94583 Citizenship: U.S.A.

Joseph Irwin Tungol ("Assignor") 32766 Hilmar Street (Address)

Union City, CA 94587 Citizenship: U.S.A.

hereby sell, assign and transfer to

GILLETTE CANADA INC. ("Assignee")

(a Canadian Corporation)

16700 Trans Canada

Kirkland, Quebec H9H 4Y8

Canada

its successors and assigns, the entire undivided right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in and to the invention(s) described in a United States Design Patent Application 29/104,558 filed on 05/07/99 (Docket no. OB-167) entitled TOOTHBRUSH PACKAGE, this assignment including said application and any continuation, division, substitute, national, international, or regional application in any country which is derived or claims priority therefrom, and any patents or design registrations granted in the United States and all other countries thereon, and authorize Assignee to file patent applications and design registrations on said invention(s) worldwide in its own name and to claim priority from the aforementioned United States Patent Application under any applicable treaty or convention.

Each Assignor hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement, or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale. Each Assignor further covenants to provide Assignee, upon request, with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention(s), applications,

applications or design registrations on said invention(s) worldwide, to obtain, maintain and enforce said applications, patents or design registrations, and to transfer legal ownership of said applications, patents or design registrations to Assignee. **Assignor** Bradley William Baker On this ____ of _____, 1999, personally appeared before me Bradley William Baker who executed this instrument of assignment as his free act and deed city/county, state/country Notary Public Assignor Jay McCulloch hato CaliforsA On this Mof Argack, 1999, personally appeared before me Jay McCulloch who executed this instrument of assignment as his free act and deed city/county, state/country BARBARA A. KLOEPFEF San Mateo County **Assignor** My Comm. Expires Aug. 21, 2002 **Bradley Castillo** On this ___ of _____, 1999, personally appeared

before me Bradley Castillo who executed this instrument of

assignment as his free act and deed

Notary Public

patents and design registrations as may be known and accessible to each Assignor and to promptly execute and deliver to Assignee or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to file patent

city/county, state/country

Assignor Joseph Irwin Tungol:	
Jusym In Ingel	On this to for facult, 1999, personally appeared before me Joseph Irwin Tungol who executed this instrument
of assignment as his free act and deed selmont, San Moto, Calif, USA	
city/county, state/country	Sachara O Kloepfer, Lotan Pecklic
•	Notary Public BARBARA A. KLOEPFER Comm. # 1194331
Accepted by Assignee	NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA San Mateo County
GILLETTE CANADA INC.	My Comm. Expires Aug. 21, 2002
By: 2001 Colored of	On this Day of System be, 1999,
Jill C. Richardson	personally appeared before me Jill C.
	Richardson, Assistant Secretary known to me to be
	Assistant Secretary of Gillette Canada Inc., with full
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	authority to accept assignments on its behalf, who
	executed this instrument of assignment as the free
	act and deed of Gillette Canada Inc.

Boston, Suffolk County, Massachusetts

Notary Public

Docket No.: OB-167

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the salary you receive or have received from Oral-B Laboratories and/or other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

Bradley William Baker 6170 Via De Los Cerros Pleasanton, CA 94566 Citizenship: U.S.A. ("Assignor")
(Address)

Jay McCulloch
11296 Rothschild Court

("Assignor") (Address)

Dublin, CA 94568 Citizenship: U.S.A.

Bradley Castillo 2409 Talavera Drive San Ramon, CA 94583 Citizenship: U.S.A. ("Assignor")
(Address)

Joseph Irwin Tungol 32766 Hilmar Street Union City, CA 94587 Citizenship: U.S.A. ("Assignor") (Address)

hereby sell, assign and transfer to

GILLETTE CANADA INC.

("Assignee")

(a Canadian Corporation)

16700 Trans Canada

Kirkland, Quebec H9H 4Y8

Canada

its successors and assigns, the entire undivided right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in and to the invention(s) described in a United States Design Patent Application 29/104,558 filed on 05/07/99 (Docket no. OB-167) entitled TOOTHBRUSH PACKAGE, this assignment including said application and any continuation, division, substitute, national, international, or regional application in any country which is derived or claims priority therefrom, and any patents or design registrations granted in the United States and all other countries thereon, and authorize Assignee to file patent applications and design registrations on said invention(s) worldwide in its own name and to claim priority from the aforementioned United States Patent Application under any applicable treaty or convention.

Each Assignor hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement, or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale. Each Assignor further covenants to

provide Assignee, upon request, with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention(s), applications, patents and design registrations as may be known and accessible to each Assignor and to promptly execute and deliver to Assignee or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to file patent applications or design registrations on said invention(s) worldwide, to obtain, maintain and enforce said applications, patents or design registrations, and to transfer legal ownership of said applications, patents or design registrations to Assignee.

Assignor	
Bradley William Baker	
	On this of, 1999, personally appeared before me Bradley William Baker who executed this instrument of assignment as his free act and deed
city/county, state/country	
	Notary Public
Assignor Jay McCulloch	
	On this of, 1999, personally appeared before me Jay McCulloch who executed this instrument of assignment as his free act and deed
city/county, state/country	
Assignor Bradley (astillo)	Notary Public
My Contract of	On this 21 of (21, 42, 1999, personally appeared before me Bradley Castillo who executed this instrument of assignment as his free act and deed
city/county, state/Agriphanomich Commission # 1176799 Notary Public — California Contra Costa County My Comm. Expires Mar 20, 2002	Notary Public Stepanovich

Assignor Joseph Irwin Tungol	
	On this of, 1999, personally appeared before me Joseph Irwin Tungol who executed this instrument of assignment as his free act and deed
city/county, state/country	
	Notary Public
Accepted by Assignee	
By: Jewalands INC. By: Jill C. Richardson	On this day of 1999, personally appeared before me Jill C. Richardson, Assistant Secretary known to me to be Assistant Secretary of Gillette Canada Inc., with full authority to accept assignments on its behalf, who executed this instrument of assignment as the free act and deed of Gillette Canada Inc.
Boston, Suffolk County, Massachusetts	1. 10-10 - To

3

PATENT REEL: 010242 FRAME: 0662

RECORDED: 09/20/1999